This is information on a product in full production.
June 2014 DocID18469 Rev 5 1/31
STP16CPC26
 Low voltage 16-bit constant current LED sink driver
Datasheet — production data
Features
• 16 constant current output channels
• Adjustable output current through external

QSOP24
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package Packaging
STP16CPC26MTR SO-24 1000 parts per reel
 STP16CPC26TTR TSSOP24 2500 parts per reel
STP16CPC26XTR TSSOP24 exposed pad 2500 parts per reel
STP16CPC26PTR QSOP24 2500 parts per reel
wwst.com
Contents STP16CPC26
2/31 DocID18469 Rev 5
Contents
1 Pin description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Electrical ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4